1	RESOLUTION NO. <u>090884</u>
2	PASSED
1	
5 5	
7	A resolution of the City Commission of the City of Gainesville, Florida, accepting the
3	report of the Board of Canvassers for the City of Gainesville, Florida, run-off election held April 13, 2010; and providing an immediate effective date.
)	
l	WHEREAS, on April 13, 2010, a city run-off election for the election of Mayor and
2	Commissioner for District 4 was held in the City of Gainesville, Florida; and
3	WHEREAS, the Board of Canvassers has now reported that Craig Lowe received the majority of
1	votes cast for Mayor in the election; and
5	WHEREAS, the Board of Canvassers has now reported that Randy Wells received the majority
5	of votes cast for the District 4 Seat in the election;
7	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF
3	GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA:
)	1. The City Commission does hereby receive, accept and approve the report of the Board of
)	Canvassers for the City of Gainesville, Florida, election held on April 13, 2010, which report shows that
1	Craig Lowe has been elected Mayor; and that Randy Wells has been elected to District 4 Seat.
2	2. The Report of the Board of Canvassers for the City of Gainesville, Florida election held
3	April 13, 2010, is attached and made part of this resolution by reference.
ļ	3. This Resolution shall become effective immediately upon adoption.
5	PASSED AND ADOPTED thisday of May, 2010.
	DECEEN HANDAHAN
	PEGEEN HANRAHAN MAYOR
	ATTEST: Approved as to form and legality
	KURT M. LANNON MARION J. RADSON
	CLERK OF THE COMMISSION CITY ATTORNEY